GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER, WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT MEGHALAYA, SHILLONG

No. SPMU(NHP)/PROCUREMENT/5/2021-22/3

Dated Shillong, the 3 June 2021

NATIONAL HYDROLOGY PROJECT WORLD BANK FUNDED

Invitation for Bids for Goods under Shopping with e-bidding

1. The Chief Engineer, Water Resources Department, Government of Meghalaya invites Bids which shall be submitted in the e-Procurement Portal for the following goods:

Sl.	Items	Bid No.	Delivery time
No.			
1.	Procurement of Bridge Outfits	NHP-2021-2022-ML- 921975	30 days from the date of award of contract
2.	Supply and Installation of Flumes and Digital Discharge Recorder at Chidrang MIP and Umtrew Umkta MIP	NHP-2020-2021-ML- 353454	
3.	Supply and Installation of Soil Moisture Meters at Chidrang MIP and Umtrew Umkta MIP	NHP-2020-21-ML- 886172	

- 2. Detailed Invitation for Bid is available on https://meghalayatenders.gov.in
- 3. The Bidding Documents are available online and can be downloaded free of cost by logging on to the website from **14:00 hours on 3 June 2021**.
- 4. Deadline for submission of bids is **14:00 hours on 18 June 2021**.
- 5. Opening of bids is at **15:00 hours on 18 June 2021**.
- 6. The bids are to be submitted online through the same e-procurement portal only.
- 7. Bidders are advised to note the minimum qualification criteria specified in the bidding documents. Interested Bidders may participate in the bidding process as per instructions given in the Bidding Documents.

Name & Address of Purchaser:

Chief Engineer, Water Resources Department, Government of Meghalaya Govt. Fruit Garden, Opposite St.Edmund's College Main gate, Shillong – 793014, Meghalaya

Telephone - 0364-2520023

e-mail – meghalayawrd@gmail.com

$\begin{tabular}{ll} Memo\ No.\ SPMU(NHP)/PROCUREMENT/5/2021-22/3-A\ Dated\ Shillong,\ the\ 3\ June\ 2021\ Copy\ to:-\\ \end{tabular}$

- 1. Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Water Resources Department for favour of information.
- 2. State Informatics Officer, NIC Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of information with a request to upload this notice in the departmental website http://megwaterresources.gov.in.

(Shri W.M\M.Law) Chief Engineer (WR) & Nodal Officer, SPMU, NHP Meghalaya, Shillong